

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.

EHV PC O&M ZONE, KARAD,

Administrative Building, 1st Floor Vijaynagar, Karad, 415114, Dist: Satara. Contact No.: Tel (O): 02164 255054, (O):02164 255191, Fax: 02164 255186

E-mail: cekarad@mahatransco.in Website: www.mahatransco.in

Ref. No. CE/EHV PC O&M/ZONE/KRD/T/ 234

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Please find attached herewith a detail schedule – 'A' for work of comprehensive Audit of EHV S/stn based on Fault Current Dissipation Functionality and Reliability Assessment at MSETCL- Karad Zone.

All interested & experienced bidders are requested to submit their best lowest budgetary offer as per the schedule - 'A' along with applicable rate of GST for materials attached for the same up to **Dtd.17.02.2025** by e-mail at cekarad@mahatransco.in.

Please note that this budgetary offer is for estimation purpose only.

Sd/-Chief Engineer EHV PC O&M ZONE KARAD

Date :- 11.02.2025

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMMISSION CO. LTD. EHV O&M PC ZONE, KARAD

CIN No: U40109MH2005SGC153646

SCHEDULE 'A'

Sub: -Work of comprehensive Audit of EHV S/stn based on Fault Current Dissipation Functionality and Reliability Assessment at MSETCL- Karad Zone.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty.	Rates
1	Earth loop Impedance Test & Prospective Far Current Test.	Nos.	1	
2	Lighting Protection Adequacy Work.	Nos.	1	
3	Power Quality Measurement work.	Nos.	1	

Sd/Chief Engineer
EHV PC O&M ZONE KARAD